ASOF. 1 DEC 99

NSN

P/N

5985-01-063-1574

5985-01-072-4461
5985-01-072-4362
5985-01-074-6684
5985-00-240-3720
5985-00-199-8831
5985-00-115-7149

5985-01-072-8015
5985-01-072-8016
5995-01-085-1665
5975-00-563-0229
5985-01-072-4414
5985-01-072-4415
4030-01-074-7881
4030-01-072-8126
5985-01-072-8010
5985-01-072-8065
5985-01-072-8066

4030-01-072-8017
5985-01-073-6103

SM-D-944751
SM-B-944747
SM-D-944759
SCD13614AB24GR
SD12521M S116A
SCD12521MS117A

OE-254/GRC NSN

CAGE

80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063

NOMENCLATURE
OE-254/GRC Antenna Group

AS-3166/GRC Antenna
Extension, Insulating
Feed Cone Assembly
Mast Section, AB-24/GR
Mast Section, MS-116A
Mast Section, MS-117A

AB-1244/GRC /| AB-1244A/GRC MAST (consists of)

SM-D-659279
SM-D-659286
CG-1889B/U
PF-211G
SC-D-659410-GP1
SC-D-659410-GP2
SM-B-659290-1
SM-B-659290-2
SM-D-659263
SM-C-659276
SM-C-659283
SM-B-659275
SC-B-729924
SM-C-659375

80063
80063
80058
80058
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063

Adapter Assembly, Lower
Adapter Assembly, Upper
Cable Assem, Radio Freq, 80’
Clamp, Electrical Cond, Strain
Guy Assembly

Guy Assembly

Guy Plate

Guy Plate

Mast and Base Assembly
Mast Section Assem, Lower
Mast Section Assem, Upper
Plate

Stake

Stake Assembly

NOTE: AB-1244A/GRC have same NSN / Part Numbers above except for.

5985-01-124-5430

5985-01-127-2133

5985-01-072-4339
5935-00-732-1919
4030-01-074-8126
5120-00-203-4656

5985-00-930-7223

A3002867
A 3002868
A3002872

80063
80063
80063

Mast AB-1244A/GRC
Mast and Base Assembly
Plate

OE-254/GRC BASIC ISSUE ITEMS

SM-D-944752
UG-349B/U
SM-B-659290-2
GGG-H-86C
MIL-E-52798
SC-C-446046

80063
80058
80063
81348

63904

Bag, Transmit
Connector, Adapter
Guy Plate

Hammer, Hand, 2 1/2 |b

Paint, Alkyd, Camo, Forest Green
Antenna Tip Assembly, Ball, Small

(consists of)
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